
BID RESULTS 
 

SOLICITATION NO. W912P8-06-B-0044 
 
 

 
ATCHAFALAYA BASIN, GULF INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY (GIWW) AND MISCELLANEOUS PROJECTS 
CUTTERHEAD DREDGE RENTAL CONTRACT NO. 3-2006, ST. MARTIN AND ST. MARY’S PARISH, LA                
 
 
2-BIDDERS 
 
 
 
1.  MIKE HOOKS, INC.           (LOT 4)                 (L)        $3,072,601.00  APPARENT LOW BIDDER 

 
2.  WEEKS MARINE  (LOT 5)       (L)  $3,246,701.00 
 

 
 



 

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

W912P8-06-B-0044 
2. DATE ISSUED 

26 May 2006 
3. DATE OPENED 

11 July 2007 
PAGE   0F 

4 6 PAGES 
4. ISSUING OFFICE 
 US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD 
       PO BOX 60267 
      NEW ORLEANS, LA  70160-0267 
      UNRESTRICTED 

I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, 
and recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

Mary Catherine Kiefer 

Lot 4, 27 in. ID Pump Discharge Without Submerged 
Pump  

offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 
      

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 

Atchafalaya Basin, Gulf Intracoastal Waterway (GIWW) 
And Miscellaneous Projects, Cutterhead Dredge Rental  A.  HIRED LABOR 

A. OFFEROR 
 Mike Hooks, Inc. 

B. OFFEROR 
  

B. OFFEROR 
  

No. 3-2006, St. Martin and St. Mary Parishes, LA            
 B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 409 Mike Hooks Road 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
  

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
  

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 
 0001  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
 Westlake, LA  70669 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
  

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
  

7A. 
ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST. 

QUANTITY 
D. 

UNIT 
D. 
UNIT 
PRICE

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 

E. 
ESTIMATED 
AMOUNT 

E.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

0001 
Mobilization & Demobilization  

01 LS XXXX  XXXX 725,000.00 XXXX  XXXX  

0002 
Additional Mobilization Due to 
Idle Standby Period 01 EA   1 1.00     

0003 
Dredging:  Rental of one fully 
operated cutterhead dredge with  912 Hour   1,940 1,769,280.00     

 
27-inch ID pump discharge, 
attendant plant and discharge            

 
pipeline as specified               

          

Option 
0004 

Dredging:  Same plant as listed 
in Item 0003 of this bid lot. 228 Hour XXXX       XXXX 442,320.00 XXXX       XXXX       

Option 
0005 

Port Allen Lock Forebay 
Dredging:  Box cut on north  01 LS         80,000               

      
side of floating guidewall. 

                                                          

0006 
Dredge Towing Service 

160  Mile             350 56,000.00                         

      
TOTAL 

XXXX XXX
X

XXXX       XXXX 3,072,601.00 XXXX       XXXX       

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

NSN  7540-01-150-0981     501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A.     OPTIONAL FORM  1419     (11-88)           Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-1  



 

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

W912P8-06-B-0044 
2. DATE ISSUED 

26 May 2006 
3. DATE OPENED 

11 July 2007 
PAGE   0F 

5 6 PAGES 
4. ISSUING OFFICE 
 US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD 
       PO BOX 60267 
      NEW ORLEANS, LA  70160-0267 
      UNRESTRICTED 

I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, 
and recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

Mary Catherine Kiefer 

Lot 5, 30 in. ID Pump Discharge Without Submerged 
Pump  

offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 
      

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 

Atchafalaya Basin, Gulf Intracoastal Waterway (GIWW) 
And Miscellaneous Projects, Cutterhead Dredge Rental  A.  HIRED LABOR 

A. OFFEROR 
  

B. OFFEROR 
 Weeks Marine 

B. OFFEROR 
  

No. 3-2006, St. Martin and St. Mary Parishes, LA           
 B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
  

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 304 Gaille Drive 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
  

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 
 0001  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
  

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
 Covington, LA  70433 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
  

7A. 
ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST. 

QUANTITY 
D. 

UNIT 
D. 
UNIT 
PRICE

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 

E. 
ESTIMATED 
AMOUNT 

F.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

0001 
Mobilization & Demobilization  

01 LS XXXX  XXXX  XXXX 850,000.00 XXXX  

0002 
Additional Mobilization Due to 
Idle Standby Period 01 EA     1 1.00   

0003 
Dredging:  Rental of one fully 
operated cutterhead dredge with  739 Hour     2,425 1,792,075.00   

 
30-inch ID pump discharge, 
attendant plant and discharge            

 
pipeline as specified.                 

          

Option 
0004 

Dredging:  Same plant as listed 
in Item 0003 of this bid lot. 185 Hour XXXX       XXXX       XXXX 448,625.00 XXXX       

Option 
0005 

Port Allen Lock Forebay 
Dredging:  Box cut on north  01 LS                100,000.00        

      
side of floating guidewall. 

                                                          

0006 
Dredge Towing Service 

160  Mile                         350 56,000.00             

      
TOTAL 

XXXX XXX
X

XXXX       XXXX       XXXX 3,246,701.00 XXXX       

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

NSN  7540-01-150-0981     501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A.     OPTIONAL FORM  1419     (11-88)           Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-1  



 

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

W912P8-06-B-0044 
2. DATE ISSUED 

26 May 2006 
3. DATE OPENED 

11 July 2007 
PAGE   0F 

6 6 PAGES 
4. ISSUING OFFICE 
 US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD 
       PO BOX 60267 
      NEW ORLEANS, LA  70160-0267 
      UNRESTRICTED 

I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, 
and recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

Mary Catherine Kiefer 

Lot 6, 30 in. ID Pump Discharge With Submerged Pump
  

offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 
      

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 

Atchafalaya Basin, Gulf Intracoastal Waterway (GIWW) 
And Miscellaneous Projects, Cutterhead Dredge Rental  A.  HIRED LABOR 

A. OFFEROR 
  

B. OFFEROR 
  

B. OFFEROR 
  

No. 3-2006, St. Martin and St. Mary Parishes, LA           
 B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
  

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
  

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
  

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 
 0001  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
  

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
  

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
  

7A. 
ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST. 

QUANTITY 
D. 

UNIT 
D. 
UNIT 
PRICE

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 

E. 
ESTIMATED 
AMOUNT 

G.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

0001 
Mobilization & Demobilization  

01 LS XXXX 680,000.00 XXXX  XXXX  XXXX  

0002 
Additional Mobilization Due to 
Idle Standby Period 01 EA 22,840 22,840.00       

0003 
Dredging:  Rental of one fully 
operated cutterhead dredge with  557 Hour 3,494 1,946,158.00       

 
24-inch ID pump discharge, 
submerged pump, attendant plant            

 
and discharge pipeline as specified     

          

Option 
0004 

Dredging:  Same plant as listed 
in Item 0003 of this bid lot 139 Hour XXXX 485,666.00 XXXX       XXXX       XXXX       

Option 
0005 

Port Allen Lock Forebay 
Dredging:  Box cut on north  01 LS  22,000.00                      

      
side of floating guidewall 

                                                          

0006 
Dredge Towing Service 

160  Mile 98 15,680.00                                     

      
TOTAL 

XXXX XXX
X

XXXX 3,172,344.00 XXXX       XXXX       XXXX       

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

NSN  7540-01-150-0981     501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A.     OPTIONAL FORM  1419     (11-88)           Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-1 


	BID RESULTS
	SOLICITATION NO. W912P8-06-B-0044

	ATCHAFALAYA BASIN, GULF INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY (GIWW) AND MISCELLANEOUS PROJECTS CUTTERHEAD DREDGE RENTAL CONTRACT NO. 3-2006, ST. MARTIN AND ST. MARY’S PARISH, LA                                                                  

